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worked into the report. JZP asks if the report should be sent to the senate councils for 
feedback; SS says yes.  

6.3 Report from CFA Co-President Deborah Hamm- DH reports that most faculty are in constant 
meetings- states that CFA is not in favor of continuing the SPOT evaluations. CFA has met with 
various constituencies and will continue to do so.  

 
7. UNFINISHED BUSINESS 

7.1 GE Student Learning Outcomes--SECOND READING - 1st reading at last meeting. Amendments 
have come in and are being projected. No amendments to lines 3-7. Amendment for line 8-16, 
moved and seconded. NS explained amendment which is regarding cut and pasting from GELOs 
into SLO’s- he states this will make GEGC’s work easier. DP speaks against amendment and his 
comments are in “chat”. Vote on amendment; yes=16   no=22, abstain-6, amendment fails.  
Amendment for section A1; moved and seconded. Vote on amendment; yes=41 no=3= abs=5, 
amendment passes.  Amendment for Section A-2 line 39 moved and seconded. NH added 
“including” and “and” vote on amendment yes=39   no= 3 abs=4, amendment passes. Line 46-
48; 



Name (Original Name) User Email Join Time
Al (Alan.Colburn@csulb.edu) Alan.Colburn@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 13:57
alaine.ocampo@csulb.edu alaine.ocampo@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 14:17
Ann Kinsey Ann.Kinsey@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 13:41
Antonia.Garcia-Orozco@csulb.edu Antonia.Garcia-Orozco@csulb.edu3/26/2020 14:03
Becky Nash Becky.Nash@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 13:56
Becky Nash Becky.Nash@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 15:40



Josh.Chesler@csulb.edu Josh.Chesler@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 14:00
Joshua.Sack@csulb.edu Joshua.Sack@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 14:08
K.Chun@csulb.edu K.Chun@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 14:05
Karen.Quintiliani@csulb.edu Karen.Quintiliani@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 14:00
Kelly Janousek Kelly.Janousek@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 13:52
Kerry Johnson Kerry.Johnson@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 14:24
Kirsty.Fleming@csulb.edu Kirsty.Fleming@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 14:05
Kris.Zentgraf@csulb.edu Kris.Zentgraf@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 14:05
La’Shea English lashea.english@gmail.com 3/26/2020 14:08
Laura.Ceia@csulb.edu Laura.Ceia@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 13:39
Laura.Ceia@csulb.edu Laura.Ceia@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 13:57
Malcolm.Finney@csulb.edu Malcolm.Finney@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 14:04
Maria.Organista@csulb.edu Maria.Organista@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 14:05
Mary Anne Rose (MaryAnne.Rose@csulb.eduMaryAnne.Rose@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 13:55
Matt Evans Enika.Tumanov@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 14:17
Mehrdad Aliasgari (Mehrdad.Aliasgari@csulbMehrdad.Aliasgari@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 13:39
Michele.Cesca@csulb.edu Michele.Cesca@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 14:04
Min.Yao@csulb.edu Min.Yao@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 14:09
Monica Lounsbery Monica.Lounsbery@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 13:59
Nancy Matthews Nancy.Matthews@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 13:55
Nancy Meyer-Adams Nancy.Meyer-Adams@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 14:03
Natalie.Cheffer@csulb.edu Natalie.Cheffer@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 13:53
Natalie.Cheffer@csulb.edu Natalie.Cheffer@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 14:14
Neil.Hultgren@csulb.edu Neil.Hultgren@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 14:01
Norbert.Schurer@csulb.edu Norbert.Schurer@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 13:55
Oliver.Wang@csulb.edu Oliver.Wang@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 14:00
Oliver.Wang@csulb.edu Oliver.Wang@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 14:56
Paul.Scotton@csulb.edu Paul.Scotton@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 13:56
Pei-Fang Hung pei-fang.hung@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 13:54
Praveen Shankar Praveen.Shankar@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 13:59
Praveen Shankar Praveen.Shankar@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 15:52
Praveen.Soni@csulb.edu Praveen.Soni@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 14:19
Raquelle Hafen rqgenevieve7@gmail.com 3/26/2020 13:59
Ryan Sanchez Ryan.Sanchez@csulb.edu 3/26/2020 13:56
Ryan.Taber@csulb.edu



Leave Time Duration (MAttentiveness Score
3/26/2020 16:01 124 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 104 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 141 100.00%
3/26/2020 14:20 18 100.00%
3/26/2020 15:39 103 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 22 100.00%
3/26/2020 15:59 120 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 122 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 123 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 118 100.00%
3/26/2020 14:12 6 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 107 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 124 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 123

100.00%3/26/2020 16:20523100.00% 3/26/2020 16:0113122 100.00%3/26/2020 16:01123
100.00%

3/26/2020 16:01



3/26/2020 16:01 121 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 114 100.00%
3/26/2020 15:59 115 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 121 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 129 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 98 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 116 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 116 100.00%
3/26/2020 14:38 30 100.00%
3/26/2020 13:40 2 100.00%
3/26/2020 15:56 120 100.00%
3/26/2020 15:57 113 100.00%
3/26/2020 15:13 69 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:00 126 100.00%
3/26/2020 14:17 1 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 142 100.00%
3/26/2020 14:48 45 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 112 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 122 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 126 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 118 100.00%
3/26/2020 13:54 2 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 107 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 121 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 127 100.00%
3/26/2020 14:56 57 100.00%
3/26/2020 15:12 17 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 125 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 127 100.00%
3/26/2020 15:51 113 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 9 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 102 100.00%
3/26/2020 15:42 103 100.00%
3/26/2020 15:32 97 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 119 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 124 100.00%
3/26/2020 15:01 63 100.00%
3/26/2020 14:55 58 100.00%
3/26/2020 14:48 40 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 127 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 108 100.00%
3/26/2020 16:01 21 100.00%
3/26/2020 15:41 84 100.00%


